FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	09-27-2002	]	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
	\\			L A C
	r	102241969		.s.
	<b>K</b> .	ON FORM CONINGE PATENTS ONL		1, u
TO: The Comm	Type made A	emarks: Please record the	attached original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
X New	1ype MKD 9 23	X Assignment	Security Agre	eement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) et ID#	License	Change of Na	me ,
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective	e Document		U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Governmen	t Agencies)
Reel#_	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	'arty(ies) 	Mark if additional	names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	CHING-FUH LIN			9/18/2002
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	WEI-FANG LIN			9/18/2002
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa	arty	M	ark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	NATIONAL TAIWAN UN	NIVERSITY		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roo	osevelt Rd.		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taipei City	Taiwan, R.O.C.		Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter f	or the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
72472002 HMAKZII	00000050 10251890	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	1	
FC:581	40.00 UP			
gathering the data nee	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send con	nments regarding this burden estimate to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperw	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi ork Reduction Project (0651-002)	cluding time for reviewing the document and ice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, 7), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0258

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 4	10-465-6678		
Name Morton J. Rosenbe	rg			
Address(line 1) Rosenberg, Klein 8	Lee			
Address(line 2) 3458 Ellicott Cent	er Drive. Suite 101			
Address(line 3) Ellicott City, MD	21043			
Address(line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documer	nt #		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	· · · I mark ii add	itional numbers attached		
Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property). umber(s)		
10251890	Fatent N	umber(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application v	9/18/2002		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ			
Enter PCT application number		PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Denosit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number: #	18-2011		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Y	es X No		
Statement and Signature	•			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Morton J. Rosenberg	Water 9 Mal	9/20/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027
anyaying Bart

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT				
Conveying I	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties at Conveying Parties	attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	EIH-ZHE LIANG	9/18/2002				
Name (line 2)		5				
Name (line 1)	TING-WEI SU	Execution Date Month Day Year  9/18/2002				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	mark it additional families of feeting	ring parties attached				
	I Receiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)	1	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1	)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2		document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3	City State/Country	Zip Code				
Name (line 1		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2	2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1	)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (ilne 2)	)	Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	Gity State/Country	Zip Code				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
<u> </u>	Patent Application Number(s) Pater	nt Number(s)				
	<u> </u>					
1						

PATENT

REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0260

	ASSIGNMENT DEED	
	nment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) META	
	METER SCALED OXIDE STRUCTURE TO ENHANCE LIGHT-E	
	ATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
(check one)	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(	S) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No	, filed
	U.S. Patent No, issued	
The PA	ATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement are:	
(check one)		
,	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right	t to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	<u>C</u>
The AS	SSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	of first assignor) Ching-Fuh LIN	
	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name o	of second joint inventor, if any) Wei-Fang LIN	
	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of	and the second s	
	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Address)	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Address)	110. 1, Sec. 4, Ruosevelt Ru., Taipei, Taiwaii, R.O.C.	
The Rie	ant ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is	
	rst ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: ssignee) National Taiwan University	
	No. 1, Sec. 4, Roosevelt Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	econd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address)	ssignee)	
The Th	nird ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	ssignee)	
(Address)		
The Fir	rst ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	X a Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> , R.O.C.	
	(state or Country)	
The Se	econd ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
The Thi	nird ASSIGNEE is	
(check one)	an individual	
	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
The AS	SSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good	and valuable consideration, receipt of
	nowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their	
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATE	NT RIGHTS in the invention; all
	continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination	
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign a	
A e to al	II U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) h	
	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the AS	
	ht, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their	——————————————————————————————————————
	r, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their rep	· -
	(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful	
	in part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all	
	rs Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generall	
able to aid sai	id ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper pro	tection for said invention.
/	Gring- Zuf Li CHING-FUH LIN	2/19/2002
	(Signature of sole or first assignor) (LIN IS FAMILY NAME)	9/18/2002 (Pata)
'	(Signature of sole of first assignor) (EIN IS FAMILI NAME)	(Date)
	Tan I ha Lowne . WEI-FANG LIN (LIN	9/18/2002
	(Signature of second assignor Itany) (LIN IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
	71114 - 1 - 2	, ,
		9/18/2002
1	(Signature of third assignor, if any) (LIANG IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
•	Ting-Wei Su (SU IS	9/18/2002
	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) FAMILY NAME)	PATENT
	COMPANIED OF COURT ASSISTED, I SHOW I PARTED I MATELY	(Date)

**RECORDED: 09/23/2002** 

REEL: 013322 FRAME: 0261